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\@) Facsimile:  (09) 262 5163

Telephone: (09) 262 8900
MANUKAU
City Council
S Manukau City Council
"o Manukau - Private Bag 76-917
- Manukau City
RESOURCE COMPLIANCE

TO:

ATTENTION:

FAX NO:
FROM:

EXTENSION:

DATE:

Gubb Mitchel Crawshaw
Stephanie Paxpon - Penman

912 8518

Ellen Stenton

8355

27/07/05 PAGES (1)

Re: 2/49 Russell Road, Manurewa

To Whom [t May Concern

Resource Consent: 2/49 Russell Road, Manurewa. Proposal: 2712

The Council is satisfied that the development complied with the conditions of the Resource

. Consent for Cross Lease Subdivision granted 13 September 1994; Council records have

been updated accordingly.

Please phone Ellen Stenton on 262 8300 extension 8355, or write to the above address if

you have any queries

Regards,

. Eillen Stenton
Resource Management Compliance Officer
Resource Consents and Compliance

I

The information in this facsimile is confidential between Manukau City Council and the intended recipient. Any other persons
receiving this facsimile are required to respect that confidentiality and may not disclose, copy or make use of its contents. If you
have received this message in error please notify Manukau City Council immediately and destroy this facsimile.




£ f Y Memory TX Result Reeort (27.Jul. 2005 9:33) * * F

2)
Date/Time: 27.Jul. 2005 9:32
File Page
No. Mode Destination Pg (s) Resutt Not Sent

3297 Memory TX 18128518 P. 0K

Reason for errer
E.1) Haneg wup or line fail E.2) Busy
E.3) Mo answer E.4) MNao facsimile connection
"; TQ: Gubb Mitchel Crawshaw
Facsimile:  (09) 2625163 | .
“?z" Telephane:  (09) 262 8490 ATTENLIION:  Stephanic Paxpon - Pomran
ey Comrmett FAX NO: D12 8518
——— Mauties City Ceuncll
R Private Bag 74-217 FROM: Flten Slenton
- Manukan Cily
R BEXTENSION: K355
RESOURCE COMPLIANCE
DATE: TR PAGES (1)
Re: 2/49 Russsll Road, Banurewa
Te Whom [t May Concam
R < it 2449 Ry i) Road, b Proposal: 2712
The Council is salisfied that tho development complied with the conditions of the Resource
Conserd for Cross Losso Subdivision granted 13 September 1894, Councll records have
been updated acoordingly.
I Plezse phone Ellen Stenton on 262 8900 extension 8355, or write to the above address if
you have any quaries
Regards,

R vl ot

ERcn Stenton

Resourco Management Compkance Officer

Resourca Consents and Compliancs

The hom Iy s P arlle i confick:tial b Iobsnudhas ity Comncll e the imscnchenl socipiont Astp ntier prraons

rocchving thin facxinsil wo xxueieod 10 respeet il condidondiality and tiay et Swckase, copyy o mahas 1 L i1 oumieses. INyou
vk roceivod this esage in arror phows: mtrly Wianskan City Cowncil imnedistely aod denroy this facsinile.
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5578/49
LIM CHECKLIST ‘ | o ' '

ate received: 2&! 1 0%..1... ' '
Det ‘ { / 2 04 Qu;%u %I.Mqumw_

Address: e IR

' Proposal Number(s): 17‘2 ............. _
Date consent g.]'ran'ted: [BIQ{MQQ - )
Type of Consent: ..ot X .

(if crosslease please ask themto supply a copy of the Certificate of Title)

4

Notes:
ls it a.Resource Consent or is  Building Consent?
Do they want the Reéourcg Consent s_igned d_ﬁ or do _‘they Wenf to know what itis or @
copy of the consent and/or plans? Thatis, isita qompliance job or can jt be handled
in KO (customer service cenire). . : : : :

If the consent is issued after 1999 that urrent owner iy v 6 g 8 520

c‘;omp!iargr;e fee, : : ) _ , . o
~ For large lots or if there are multiple consents we may charge by the hour,
., For consents jssued pre-1968 thess are generally covered by the spedifier. . S

o isjq’}qq KU 22L 10)2)as issued
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\;@) MANUKAU CITY COUNCIL

PLANNING & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP: CONSENTS DIVISION
APPLICATIONFOR RESOURCE CONSENT: RECORDING/VETTING SHEET

Job No. Céa5C7 Consent Detail No.,
Property No. Lo a0 B Plan No.

Proposal No.

27.9°

Scheme Plan No.

XL Ss597 /49

7
Date Received 1./9/94 Cadastral Map No. 9/ 14
7
Lodgement Fee 2{7 .50 Other !
Date Paid < /a/q4q
7 4
Receipt No.
APPLICANT: MrFﬂQLlh e :Pce.r- ......................................... No. 163060
. .
AGENT: ... f e e \"\“"C\w‘ ........................................................... No. 9906
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: ... 0. Q. B0 174 6.C0 . AN G
ary 2L Delanas PHONE: . 2.6.6 S.062..... Fax:. 26650672 .
DESCRIPTION OF APPLICATION: Qm&s ....... (ch.\.sdz— ................................
SITE ADDRESS ..., ﬂ—mssse.z/[ ...................... ,/lq LN =S S
LOT NO. /4 ..................................... Dp WARD: .1 VA T
[:] Land Use Consent D Notified
D Subdivision Consent D Non-Notified
Q/ Cross Lease etc D Permitted Activity
E] Development D Controlled Activity
] Discharge Permit (Air) [0 Discretionary Activity
I:I Water Permit ] Non-Complying Activity
D Requirement D Prohibited Activity
I:] Plan Change Request D Other
APPROVED FOR NFA INITIALS DATE COPY TAKEN ADDITIONAL
PROCESSING FOR INFORMATION
. COMMENT REQ'D
—- Date Asked | Received
1 { District Scheme Management - m_ﬂ Ky ' b
[ - v
2 | Survey & Land Information = -9
3 | Land Development Control - WSy | s -9
4 | Building Control padl S~ | 8- 9z
7
5 | Environmental Health \/ / Lg( 6 0 C.)
6 | Transportation l/ ‘ ﬁrgif/ g . Cj N
7 | Other
Application Ready to Proceed D 1515 1L UNRNNIRRTRTRNONONOROO—  ——
Planner in CRACGE et seassemsenssesssssssssssssnssssssassessesens e oo .. ...

SP/13 RC-RECORD2



Latest Actual Officer’s
Date Date Initials
1 Further information received/applicationin order
2 Applicant advised application in order
3 Date of notification {10 days after 1
4 Copy application to Ward Office (by 3)
5 Applicant advised persons notified
6 Submissions close (20 days after 3)
7 Number of submissions received
8 Applicant advised submissions received
9 Further information requested (after submissions)
10 Further information received (after submissions)
11 Further information to other parties (15 days before 12)
12 Hearing date (25 days after 6 or 10)
13 Advice of hearing (10 days before 12)
14 Completion of hearing
15 Advice of decision (15 days after 14)
i6 Appeals required by (15 days after 15)
17 Appeal to Solicitors for reply
18 Copy reply received {20 days after 16)
19 Appeal hearing date
20 Copy Tribunai decision received
Latest Actual Officer’s
Date Date Initials
| Further information received
2 Applicant advised application in order
[2 Decision on application (20 days after 1
15 Advice of decision (20 days after 1)

Objection to decision received

(15 days after 15)

B Applicant advised hearing of objection
C Decision on objection
D Decision served on applicant

16 For appeals use 16 - 20 above

Council Decision:

Date:

T'ribunal Decision:

Minute No:
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 Dewid Chuvneliill 5
ReGISTERED SURVEYORS - LAND DeveLOPMENT CONSULTANTS

9 Collie Street Ph/Fax {09) 266 5062
Manurewa, New Zealand PO Box 97 460
South Auckland Mail Centre

29 August 1994 File: 1511

The Manager, _ \
Survey and Land Information, ! ﬂa {
Manukau City Council,

Private Bag,

MANUKAU

Attn. Mr D. Crook,
Dear Sir;

Re: AMENDING CROSS-LEASE SUBDIVISION AT 3/49 RUSSELL ROAD,
MANUREWA.

Our Client: Mrs R Joyce

Please find attached the Land Transfer Flats Plan of Flat 4 & Garage 4 on Lot 14 DP 34009,
and 4 print copies of the same for your records.

On behalf of our client we make application under section 88 of the Resource Management
Act 1991 for a Subdivision Consent. We attach the Form 5, together with a copy of the
Certificate of Title and our clients cheque for the sum of $312.50, being the required fee.
Please provide a GST Tax Receipt for the same.

The purpose of this zibblication is to formalise the changes made to the outline of the ekisting
flat and to include the new garage on the certificate of title for the property. This has come
about through our clients wish to sell this property. The property was previously show as Flat
3 DP 107746.

Further, we also request that the attached Land Transfer Plan be approved pursuant to
Sections 223 and 224 (f) of the Resource Management Act 1991. Could you please arrange
for the plan to be signed and scaled by the Authorised Officers.

Should you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Yours faithfuily,

27 %//W/V/f

David Churchill

Pa i S0
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FORM 5 (Modified) REG 8 (1)
MANUKAU CITY COUNCIL

APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT
UNDER SECTION 88 OF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

ADMINISTRATION

TO: The City Manager . Fileref: __ 3957 j‘i-q
Manukau City Council ward: _ Maveins
Private Bag Lodgement fee: _£21? O
MANUKAU CITY Plans: A1 x5( )A3x1

Information adequate
| (full name and address of applicant) Mes QO Lb;n Jouce_

2/49 Russell  Pood , Manrewa

apply for the resource consent(s) described below:

1. The description of the activity to Whij the application relates is: .

C o \QQSL SO \'\J‘\ St e 72355 SOHEME FLAN - INGRECT +200.00
o Uy v anareang oo ueellue
SR =r e e e e T T e S
7387
2. The type of resource consent(s) sought is/are: {place v/ in approprateiox) AISCALLANEILS  $112.50
0309 74 eering 55 CHEQUE
Lang Use Gonsent ] Subdision, CONEERy 5T enke <1250
Discharge Permit (Air) ] Cross Lease /-nitFide [V]

Other [ ]

For other pleése specify:

3. The location to which this application relates is: No.: 3/14-9
StreetRoad: Zuke\l (eoead :

Locality: M AN UG
Legai Description: tod- {4 DP 23069

[Describe the location in a manner which will allow it to be readily identified - e.g. the street
address, the legal description, the name of any refevant stream, river or other water body to
which the application may relate, proximity to any well known landmark, the grid reference (if
known), elc]

4. The names and addresses of the owner and occupier (other than the applicant) of any land to which
the application relates are as follows:

owner M¢s 2. JQ\&C@, Occupier
2/69  Zukelt™ Loo
My redo

5. The following additional resource consents are required in relation to the proposal and have OR
have not been applied for:  [Place v/ in appropriate box]

Land Use Consent [:l Applied for :
Subdivision Consent l:] Applied for [:]
Coastal Permit [ ] Applied for ]
Water Permit ] Applied for 1
Discharge Permit ] Applied for ]

P.T.(



Form 5 (Continued)

6. lattach an assessment of any effects that the proposed activity may have on the environment in
accordance with the Fourth Schedule to the Act.
[In the case of a controlied activity, such an assessment is not required unless otherwise
specified in the relevant district planj

7.l attach other information (if any), required to be incuded in the application by the District or
Regional Plan or Regulations.

8. [Where the application is for a subdivision consent]
I attach information in accordance with Section 219 of the Act sufficient to adequately define:
(a)  The position of all new boundaries
(b}  The area of all new allotments
[Not required for cross-leases, company leases, or unit plans}
(c) The location and areas of new reserves to be created, including any esplanade reserves to
be set aside on a survey plan under Section 230 of the Act: .

{d) The location and areas of land below mean high water springs of the sea or of any part of
the bed of a river or lake which is to be vested in the Crown under Section 235 of the Act

(e)  The location and areas of land to be set aside as new road.

9. [Where the application is for a coastal permit for reclamation]
| attach information in accordance with Section 88 (7) of the Act to show the area proposed to be
reclaimed, inctuding its size and Iocation and the portion of that area (if any) to be set apart
as an esplanade reserve.

P2 A s 29/08/94
(Sigrature-of-appticant / person authorised to sign Date

on behalf of applicant)

Addrgss for serwce of applicant:

Doud C aj\lﬂlm Telephone No.: (09) 266 5062

O Box 57 -460 5S¢ Aveldand Fax No.: (09) 286 s‘oéz.
MO.’L\ C@V\,\l*ef

Annexures:

(a) Information provided in respect of Items (6), (7), (8) and {9) above

(b) Written consent of affected persons
[Where required for a resource consent]

Notes:

1. The payment of a deposit, in accordance with the Manukau City Schedule of Administrative Charges,
is required to be paid with the application. In terms of Section 36 of the Resource Management
Act 1991, further charges may be imposed for processing the application and consideration by the
Resource Management Committee.

2. This application will be checked for adequate information before acceptance. If further information is
required, you will be notified accordingly. When adequate information is supplied, you will be sent an
acceptance letter, and the application will be further processed.

WP 134



Department of Justice, N.Z. L8012 'k
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. - .Land Registry Office
Copy Services

S

This coupon will be returned
with copy requested or
journal search and must be

G 313492
produced for any query.
Name........ ‘POSM ...............................................

Copy Requested

60A /SO

This Crertificate dated the  17th day of
under the seal of the District Land Registrar o

\.‘r- @
— A Land and Dceds 69
G‘-ﬂ
Pt ; - 1 LY ) - O -
"-h.__-\
TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT N
Q
September one thousand nine hundred and cightyfive
f the Land Registration District of- NORTH AUCKLAND

WITNESSETH that BARRY JOIN ‘FHOMPSON MAUNDER
ISABEL MAUNDER his wife are gseised of an estat

one third share

vscierd DR BN CIIOICCRK Roe Ry (subject to such reservations, r
mensorial underwritten o endorsed hereon) in the land hercinafter
be the several admeasurements a jittle more or less, that is to

and ISABEL MAUNDER are seised o._f an estate of
by Lease B.459964,3 for the space of 999 years

{ and Garage 1 Deposited Plan 107746 situated

Memorials affecting the fee simple estate

Restrictive covenants in Leases B.459904,73
B, 459964, 4 and B. 459964.5

Subject to _lhe Tollowing leaschold inlerests

Comgosite CT

B. 459964, 3 1 and Garoge lerein

B. 459964, 4 3 604/511

B.1459964.5 3 60A/512@(AOQ’
A.L.R.

Memorinls affecting Loth estates

D.497244.1 Transfer to Laurene Gaye Murtic -
f Manurewa feme sole -16.1.1986 at 10.420c

YV
A.L.R
B.497244.2 Mortgage to The Housing
Corporation of New Zealand -16.1.1986 at

1¢.420cC
N NUNTRVS'S

A.L.R
B.497244.3 Family Benefit Charge to The
using Corporation of New Zealand -16.1.198

at 10.420cC
A.L.R.

Slo

Measurements arc Metric

LofA

n"

tres more or less being Lot 1k Deposited Plan

r and TIIS CERTIFICATE FURTIER WITNESSETH that the aforename

A1 1994 ¥, 25 .% {LF:‘

¢f Manurewa interior decorator and EDITH

e in fee simple as to an undivided

estrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests as are notilicd by |-
deseribed, delineated with bold black lines on the plan hereon,
say: All that parcel of land containing 1098 sguare

34069 and being parf Clendons Grant

d BARRY JOIN THOMPSON MAUNDER
s aforesaid) created
g 1.9.1985 in Flat

leasehold (subject a
as from and includin

on the above .deseribed land

ol

NG

6
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«CATE OF TITLE No.

13
bR 34069

5 .
DP 34069

pas

N

IRE LATrdiwal FALES OF [ATEANGR wWALLS
AN AALWDALLS  LAELS  DOTa( AL Sawv]

AR SZMNT IO LICTION Mo OF Tal ocal
COVIAANNNT AT INT6 . I MERZRY CLXTVF
THAT  Tus mwiaxs NATES NERFDN
WAL (OVETAUCTID BIAOAL 11° aray
IPT AMD  WLAL  AAOWMEND  WTAN X

PATED rars 1902 par ar, _toMg e

CITY fIANVAGER

1 SO ACATON GINN  OF Fanif s
MLCISTHRED  SURVEYOR AnD wOLDER OF
AN ANNUAL  PRALTISING CERTIFIEATSE
MERERY CERTeFY TMAT Twd ' fiiwt pvwcs
SHOWA WIREDHN ARE FRECTED it Tul
POSITION SHOWN AND ALE  SITUATED
WITAW THE BOUNDARIES OF (T B3T/X T4
AND THAT THE FLAN IS COREECT.

onTeo__ £/7/8 | _

Mot

AECISTERED Ovwnrem

NEW CiT. ALLOLATED ©
FLAT | = LT G0A/S/0
FEAT 2 - €T LA SSH
FLAT 3 = (T 60A/$72

Total Area . 10%d'

Comprised in . CT887/27 (A}

A o

Regiilorad Survepar sad dalbar pl px pasedd proiy: Carduals
Arpby By thal ks plan bas dasn 224, Lervers vrouind
By Bt & rader @y Gvecroan het 2Lx sk Sarvip At Lociret
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Serveray de 140

[ iy &y
1 Squiiwre
Foidf Bt TRy 5 H3 Trerese Bost a2
Reloance Fiaax
Fre - ot Wy
-

}tﬁuﬂmﬂ o
{

'ORTH AUCKLAND
" OTAHUHU

PLAN OF FLATS ON

L

0

T

% DP 34069

L0CAL AUTHORITY MANUKAU  CITY

Surreyed byHARRISON GRIERSON CONSULTANTS \TD

i LaMd kegistrar

DP1077L6

Scale 1:200 g ..|w._.wau: JUNE 198

al -t

35797C-50.000/5/85MK

.
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i T RSl B € W s = I I TR
f Justice, N.Z. L&D 102 'i‘?*--’?}"' 12 & .t 1994 . : R &
. Depxtment of Justice, N.Z. . ———— Land and Decds 69 S
Land Registrv\Ofﬁce it e e
Copy Services SR ALY ol e O
Py Servitd HEGES T ey <
1is coupon will be returned >
ith ted or . : - ¢ ]
comreaesedon L, G 313493 -
-oduced for any query.
RS OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT n
AME . i R e ..M ......................................... —
Copy Requested -
6DA / s/ i September onc thousand nine hundred and eightyfive
ar of the Land Registration Distrct of NORTH AUCKLAND
| [WiTNESSETH tat  BARRY JOHN THOMPSON.MAUNDER of Manurewa imterior decorator and EDITH

ISABEL MAUNDER bis wife are seised of  an.estate in fee simple as to an undivided one

ihird share

ix mised xofxanxoexm e Xi Xexsinpie X subject Lo such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests as are notified by
memorial underwritten or endorsed hereon) in the land hercinalter described, delineated with bold black lines on the plan hercon,
be the several admeasurements a little more or less, that is to say: All that parcel of land conlaining

1098 square
melres more or less being Lot 14 Deposited Plan 34069 and being part Clendon's Grant

‘ pind THIS CERTIFICATE FUHTHER WITNESSETH ihat the aforenamed BARRY JOHN THOMPSON MAUNDER
‘.and ISABEL MAUNDER are seised of an estate of leaschold (subject as aforesaid) created
by Lease B.459964.4 for the space of 999 years:asi-from and including 1.9,1985 in Fiat 2
Deposited Plan 1077406 situsted 'on the above described land .

Memorials nffecting the fee simple estate:

Rcs'tricti\'e covenanls in Leases B.459964.73
B,459964, 4 and B.459964.5

of Auckland company manager -16.10.1987 at

BIT6L31.1 Transfer to Viecki Marlene MeGinty

s C.391871.2 Transfer to Wilma Wat
of Hanureva beneficiary - h.ll.é}QSS at: 9.00 bc o auckland retired - 6.7.1992 at
’\ ) .

_| 0
)
BYT6431.2 Mo ‘;?g{iéli
AAUY, 3

pf New ZenOh
S

A.L.R.

W Housing Corporation -C:448918.2 Mort agé% AS .
.&985 at 9.00 oc . 27‘1-1993 at Jf,;l"'%l '
0 : A R '.:-" o .'., 9‘8/' Ib . ?’.‘..W/r /A
- < .L.R. . e ) . —_——— Lo R
L. E&S T - -t .
%27.6 31 3 Family he Lo The Housing C.459771.2 Transfer to John Joseph Simpson
Corporation of ﬁg\u - 4.,211.1985 at S
.00 £y . of Manurewa retired - 5.3.1993 at 2.21
B 97\ ' w o' ' o

—~ A.L.R. W

A.L.R.
. /., :
Muusurements are Metric

Subject to the following leasehold interests: 2-47 ©'c ' @ ) Z}Mﬁ
: : : A.L.R
‘Q » 3 v q

=EREs Hot Semposite €1 4 141922.4 o ank -16.10.1987

B.4599064.3 1 and Garage 1 60A/510 at 2.47 op

B. 459904 . 4 2 herein AL R'

B.459964.5 . 3 60A/512 45053 Hort /AL,
G: a C. . ortgag 3
A_L%_ - 15.7.1991 at %g’\cﬂ; d &

Memorials affecting both nsi.r_x.tes: b

f

PRI

AL
W e o rr————— —— . AR
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SvALFeT D 3TRicTied LOvEnanTS L
13 - 27 ACLwDNRIES OF ARLAS 1O AL {£ASFD Adf :
TRE £XTIRMAL FALLS  OF FATEAIOA WALLE
0P 34049 AND  AAFENOAGES  ARL IS OTwE R WIS Snpww] i

ASLANT FO SECTIOY Mo OF T LoXAal
COVIRNAENT AT Ve, | AALAY CLAYS T
THAT TRE SHLDNES ARXTED NEALON
WERE LONWITRUCTED MACAL 1T APRY
IFTY AND WAL AAOVIDED WITH i~
JAFLLUARDS AGNNET FiRE  AND PIEANS
OF LFICARE W CASE OX FiRE AL wiadf
AEQLIRED &Y Juf AT-LAWS OF Inf
FIANUNAY  CITT COUNCIL  APALTING AS AT
THE DATE OF Tmts CEATHAATE,

/ DATED Tl 130 par ar _JUNE R4S

LITY /1 TANAGLR

1 JOMN AORTON GINN  OF FIANUROWA
ARECISTEARLD JSURVEVYOR AND HOLDEIR OF
AN ANNUAL  PRALTISING LERTIFICAYE
NWERERY CLRTIFY THAT *THE RO D/AGS

e e o e Sl IO F o T A

POSITION SHOWA AND ARE SITUATED
WITHIN THE BOULWDARIES OF €T 8B7/274
AND THAT THE FLAN /S CORRECT.

onreo._ £/7/8 . _ _

SIENED . -&:’. -

NEW €T, ALLOCATED |
ALAT } = (T §0A fS10
FLAT 2 - LT §0ASSH
FLAT D = LT $0A/ 512

5 . “
2 -
DP 34069 Total Area 0% 0
Comprined in  CT.887/27% (A1}
L . . of
dogisiotad Survepsr sad dotdes ol 1 2auval piatt eerndnatd
derrby cartdfy [hat Ui plon kel binka mad) Servers areivied
Br mi A psiy @y Beactaa. lhal plan aad Sarveyp s conect N
abd hive boon mide @ s, ¢ wotd the fageltimas vrdve the I
Sarvepss At 1964 . -
Latad st [ sy
" Sopnatoet
Fod Bout TG 5 i3 Teaverss Boal ’
Ariacenis Plaas .

: iel Suiveyor
' ) \u_,.u ;mwh.
“KORTH AUCKLAND ' LOCAL AUTHOMITY MANUKAU  CITY N Reputine
XIV OTAHUHU PLAN OF FLATS ON LOT 1% DP 34069 Surveyed byHARRISON GRIERSON CONSULTANTS \TD
SR . sl 1200 “uabue JUNE 19BN DP107746
TR ik vy w8
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- Department of Justice, N.Z. taom i'\ij B M1 133 g
IR Land and Deeds 69
Land Registry Office —~* Sy g gipr = &
Copy Services : ﬁfi??r-'(,l .TE?' D ’ o
LI W R N Bl ' _:D
This coupon will be turned I : \ 4. f
with copy requested & e A :
journal search and muys} G 31 3 4 9 4 o]
produced for any que, .o T~
Name... E2NA JF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT oK
COIJY Requested ..... t_')
‘ &0 A /S [ 2 " BSeptember one thousand nine hundred and eighityfive
- ar of the Land Registration District of  NORTiIl AUCKLAND .

T ————
8] WITNESSETH that BARRY JOIIN THOMPSON MAUNDER of Manurewa interior decorator and EDITH

ISABEL MAUNDER his wife are seised of an estate in fee simple as to an undivided one
third share

. -y - . - v a - - !
¥ SSIXA XN B RE XX NAERHPR (subject to such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests as are notified by i
memorial underwritien or endorsed hereon) in the land hereinafler described, delineated with bold black lines on the plan hereon, |
be the several adhmcasurements a little more or less, that is to say: All (hat parcel of land containing 1098 square i
1
t
1

metres more or less being Lot 14 Deposited Plan 34069 and being part Clendon's Grant
and TIIS CERTIFICATE FURTHER WITNESSETH that the aforenamed BARRY JOIN THOMPSON MAUNDER
and ISABEL MAUNDER are seised of an estate of leasehold (subject as aforesaid) created

R en

k]

Ly Lease B.459964.5 for the space of 999 years as from and including 1.9,1985 in Flat
3 Deposited Plun 107746 siluuated on the above described land

\z\,.

Momorials affecting the fee simple estlate } <

AT,
- B. 592321 3 Mogﬁg =N t&”The Housing
Reslrictive covenants in Leasces B.459964.3 Cm:poraL:Lon 9& Q\ AcFland -14.10.1986

B,459964. 4 and B. 459904, 5 at 1.31 o'ay
e A

Subjeet 1o the following leaschold Intercsils

Lease Mot Coumposite CT B.818445.1. O @ JSTRALIAN GURRBNIEE,
e Mg s - ,
E— — .CDREOBAI.I.QN % )= 22.4.1988
] A%
B.459964.5 1 and Gurage 1060A/510 At L1701 - :, .
B. 459964, 4 2 60A/511 I/OL
- L. R.
B.459904.5 3 herein \O’L—-\,—-.‘B—_—.
ot C.048790.3 Transfer to Robin Leslie Hoy
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MANUKAU CITY COUNCIL

CHECK LIST FOR APPLICATIONS FOR RESOURCE CONSENT

To be completed by the vetting officers and attached to application

CHECK ALL ITEMS "/", OR "NA", OR "X" INCOMPLETE

File Ref: 5-5.75?/49 Applicant: ﬂso\mh _:_\Mo‘fcc—“

Map: 9 [ /4 Address: _ 449 @4.«.(‘:&// /2/

Ma\-—w\ L ITCR. T

® . ceneraL
(a) Affected Properties: / i / /

(b) Zoning: QD‘E‘JCJQJ—SL\QJ [ District Plan: !igmggﬁ -

(¢) [ Locality and Cadastral Plan (copy attached)

(d) [ Services Plan (copy attached)
(e) [J PIR information (copy attached)
(f) O Description of activity for which consent is sought [88(4)(a)]

(g) O Copy assessment of effects on the environment in accordance with the Fourth
Schedule to the Act (if required) (copy attached) [Section 88(4)(b)]

(h) U] Information required to be included in application by plan or regulations
. [Section 88(4)(c)]

(i) [ Statement of other resource consents required and whether applied for
[Section 88(4)(d)] (should be on application form)

() [ (for subdivision consents only)
Other information in accordance with Section 219 of the Act (copy attached)

(k) O (for coastal permits for reclamation only)
Other information in accordance with Section 88(7) of the Act {copy
attached)

) g (for cross-lease applications only)
Number of water connections on site

NOTE: Above ilems 10 be checked and attached prior to application being made available for vetting.
132
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PLANNING & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT /
TOWER BUILDING

INTER-QFFICE MEMO

TO : Dars cROok
FROM : BUILDING INSPECTOR (HOUSING)
DATE : '7 , 4 . ‘/’54

SUBJECT: CERTIFICATION OF FLATS PLANS

| have checked these plans against Manukau City Council permit records, inspected
the property and find that it is in order for certification on behalf of the Council.

“7f%y

Reference No.: > 5
Qwner: / J‘o/(g

. LA
Address: er 4 AusSeze RO —— ragavds

Garage or Carport
+ Lock-up Storage shed for all units:

)/éT
Al Driveways / Visitors Carparking: YES.
Constructed:
NOTE " g, Trom 4T AL OF g p:

et
éw«:;/zvﬁbx / ‘,-/,ﬂ;) KEQY 1255 Bt dom & caveys

OR  STRVCG e lE 72 fr= Ao s Fibrnr $,7e +
LErtoED pre o7 22N

R J Meehan
BUILDING INSPECTOR (HOUSING) RJM:eet/134



Fax - Manukau Environment: 262-5168
Taiac O Manukau
7 September 1994

David Churchill Surveyors
PO Box 97460
SOU AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

ATTENTION: M K Adams

Dear Sir

LETTER ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATION
FOR CROSS LEASE AT 49 RUSSELL ROAD, MANUREWA FOR MS ROBIN JOYCE

The Council acknowledges receipt of the above application on 2 September 1994. The
application will now be examined to determine whether further information will be required
in accordance with Section 92 of the Resource Management Act 1991. The application has
been allocated application reference number XL 5578/49.

You will shortly be advised in writing as to whether the application is accepted for
processing or if further information is required. If a request for further information is made,

it is important to note that the processing of this application will only be deemed to
commence once all the requested information has been provided to the Council’s satisfaction.

Yours faithfully

7/

R S Robins
Manager - Survey & Land Information
MANUKAU ENVIRONMENT

VM:1t/133

In your reply please quote: XL 5578/49 - Mrs J Wilkie (extn 5877)



GAN

13 September 1994

David Churchill Surveyors

Registered Surveyors

PO Box 97 460

SOUTH AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

Your Ref:1511
Dear Sir

APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT - CONTROLLED ACTIVITY FOR
SUBDIVISION BY THE GRANT OF CROSS LEASE (XL5578/49) AT 49 RUSSELL
ROAD MANUREWA LOT 14 DP34069

APPLICANT:RL JOYCE

I wish to advise that the application for the above proposal has been considered under delegated
authority as a controlled Activity and that on 13 September 1994 consent was granted pursuant
to the rules of the Operative District Plan for Manukau and Sections 108, 405 and 407 of the
Resource Management Act 1991 subject to provision being made for compliance with the
following condition to the satisfaction of and at no cost to the Council.

1 That prior to the approval of the survey plan pursuant to sections 223 and 224(f) of the
Resource Management Act 1991 a building consent in terms of the Building Act 1991 is
to be obtained for the conservatory type addition at the rear of Flat 4. Alternatively the

/ addition/structure is to be removed from the site and the cross lease plan ammended
accordingly.

This condition is to be complied with before the Councils certificate under section 224
will be issuved.

Advice Notes

That the applicant is advised as follows:

1. That pursuant to Section 36 of the Resource Management Act 1991 and in accordance
with the Council’s Schedule of Charges the applicant shall be responsible for paying

administrative charges relating to receiving, processing and granting of the resource
consent.

In your reply please quote: XL.5578/49 - Mr D Crook.



The total amount payable will be communicated to the applicant as soon as practicable.
The deposit of $200 already paid will be deducted from the total.

Yours faithfully

R S Robins
Manager - Survey & Land Information
MANUKAU ENVIRONMENT
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BARRISTIEERS & S(')LIGIT_QRS
I*artners RECE‘VED Lst Floor, Coapers & Lybrand Building,
Geoffrey F Ruck LL.B 3 Oscerley Way, Manukau Cicy,
Owen W ] Vaughan LL. B 28 0CT 1994 New Zealand, _
E ] Maxwell Rawnsley B.p. (Hons), LL.B C D P.O. Box 76-014 Manukauw City.
Lance W Wiltshire LL. B MC. . ( ) DX 7004 3 .
David (3 Ruck LL. B CENTRAL REGISTRY ‘Telephonce: (09) 262-2615
Linda M A Robinson B. Qom, L1..B (Hons) Fex: (09) 262.2611

1

Please refer to

Mr L W Wiltshire
28 October 1994

Mr D Crook ,@,d;za/ }73

Manukau City Counci

DX 7181 Do Myt

MANUKAU CITY ey w.ﬁmmé. o~ Bfo/ %

FAX 262 5151 1 page

Dear Sir

RE.R L JOYCE - ABPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT - 49 RUSSELL RD, MANUREWA
YOUR REF XI.5§78/49

We wish to advise that we act for Mrs Joyce. We note that under your grant of a Resource Consent dated

13 September 1994, it was a condition that a building consent be obtained for the conservatory type
addition at the rear ofi{Flat 4.

We are instructed by Mr Gordon Rainham that the Council has now inspected the conservatory and are

satistied that it complies, although pursuant to a recent Council resolution no building consent in terms of
the Building Act 1991 will be issued.

Could you therefore confirm that the condition attached to the grant of the Resource Consent has now been
satisfied and that the Plan will be approved by Council and released.

We would ask that you treat this as a matter of urgesncy as our client has a settlement due to settle today
which will be held up jntil such time as the amended title issuas.

We thank you for your urgent attention to this matter and ask that if you have any queries or comments in
connection with the njatters raised herein that you telephone the writer at the above number.

Yours faithfully

WOOD RUCK & Cq

7 AN

L W Wiltshire

ce David Churchill, 1urveyor

OTHER OFFIGES AT Lynton Building, 250 Great South Hoad, Oeahuhu, Auckland, New Zealand.
BO. Bbx 22-034. Qrahuhu. DX 7407, "Telenhana: (065 274.108Q Fa~. (608 276 0778
TOTAL P. &t



SENT BY:DAVID CHURCHILL 1 31-19-94 4:49AM ; BDI2665B62- 064 B9 ZE25166:H 1

s Dawid Clunclill S

.’ ReaisTERED SURVEYORS - L.AND DeEVELOPMENT CONSU

ANTS

8 Collia Strest
Manurewa, New Zealand

Ph/Fax (09) 266 5062
PO Box 97 460

Sough Auckland Mall Centre

TR - INo: 262 /68 ATE; 3/ /007
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WOOD RUCK & CQO

e

. BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

Partners 1st Floor, Coopers & Lybrand Building,
Geoffrey F Ruck LL.B 3 Osterley Way, Manukau City,

Owen W ] Vaughan LL. B New Zealand.

E ] Maxwell Rawnsley B.A. (Hons), LL.B P.O. Box 76-014 Manukau City.

Lance W Wiltshire LL. B DX 7004

David G Ruck LL. B Telephone: (09) 262-2615

Linda M A Robinson B. Com, LL.B (Hons) E;ixEKEz[) Fax: (09) 262-2611

Please refer to

S o Mr L W Wiltshire
28 October 1994 irnplossmiie _a“um-
RE FWFD FAX 262 5151 1 page
3 1 BCT
Mr D Crook A)
Manukau City Council CENTR AL REGiSTRY
DX 7181
MANUKAU CITY
Dear Sir

RE: RL JOYCE - APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT - 49 RUSSELL RD, MANUREWA
YOUR REF X1.5578/49

We wish to advise that we act for Mrs Joyce. We note that under your grant of a Resource Consent dated
13 September 1994, it was a condition that a building consent be obtained for the conservatory type
addition at the rear of Flat 4%

We are instructed by Mr Gordon Rainham that the Council has now inspected the conservatory and are
satisfied that it complies, although pursuant to a recent Council resolution no building consent in terms of
the Building Act 1991 will be issued.

. Could you therefore confirm that the condition attached to the grant of the Resource Consent has now been
satisfied and that the Plan wiil be approved by Council and released.

We would ask that you treat this as a matter of urgency as our chent has a settlement due to settle today
which will be held up until such time as the amended title issues.

We thank you for your urgent attention to this matter and ask that if you have any queries or comments in
connection with the matters raised herein that you telephone the writer at the above number.

Yours faithfully
WOOD RUCK & CO

L W Wiltshire

cc David Churchill, Surveyor

OTHER OFFICES AT: Lynton Building, 250 Great South Road, Otwahuhu, Auckland, New Zealand.
P.O. Box 22-034, Otahuhu. DX 7407. Telephone: (09} 276-3959 Fax: (09) 276-8725
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16 Janwo'y /75
16-Septomber1954

David Churchill Surveyors
P O Box 97460
SOUTH AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

. Dear Sir

XL 5578/49 - 49 RUSSELL ROAD MANUREWA

Please find enclosed the cross lease plan for the above property which has been
approved under Sections 223 and 224(f) of the Resource Management Act and executed
accordingly by the Council.

Would you please advise the relevant land transfer plan number as soon as it is
available.

When all conditions of the Consent Approval have been satisfied the Council will issue
a Section 224(c) certificate.

. Yours faithfully

W

R S Robins
MANAGER SURVEY AND LAND INFORMATION

KQ’ fé//ﬁé

In your reply please quote: XL 5578/49 - Mrs J Wilkie



RECEIVED

g;ﬁf @ SWWW@”?MQ; FEB 1995

REeGISTERED SURVEYORS - LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSUITANTS .
A N
9 Collie Street GERDH6d) 266 5052 TRY
Manurewa, New Zealand PO Box 97 460

South Auckland Mail Centre

3 February 1995 file I511
The Manager,

Survey & Land Information,

Manukau City Council,

Private Bag,

Manukau City.

Attn: Mrs Jackie Wilkie

Dear Madam,

Re: XL 5578/49
® CROSS LEASE SUBDIVISION AT 49 RUSSELL ROAD, MANUREWA.

We write to advise that the Land Transfer Plan of Flat 4 and Garage 4 on Lot 14 DP 34069
has been allocated Plan Number 165726 by the Department of Survey and Land Information.

On behalf of our client request that the Section 224(c) certificate be released.

With reference to the Conditions of scheme plan approval we can report as follows:-
Condition 1 : We attach a copy of the letter sent to Council on 28 October 1994 detailing
resolution of the building consent for the addition of Flat 4.

Y ours faithfully,

Jw L

. David Churchiil.
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BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

Partners Ist Floor, Coopers & Lybrand Building,
Geoffrey F Ruck LL.B 3 Osterley Way, Manukau Ciry,

Owen W ] Vaughan LL. B New Zealand.

E ] Maxwell Rawnsley B.A. (Hons), LL.B P.O. Box 76-014 Manukau Ciry.

Lance W Wiltshire LL. B DX 7004

David G Ruck LLL. B Telephone: (09) 262-2615

Linda M A Robinson B. Com, LL.B (Hons) Fax: (09) 262-2611

Please refer to

Mr L W Wiltshire

28 October 1994
FAX 262 5151 1 page

Mr D Crook
Manukau City Council
S\DX 7181 '

. MANUKAU CITY

Dear Sir

RE: R L JOYCE - APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT - 49 RUSSELL RD, MANUREWA
YOUR REF XL.5578/49

We wish to advise that we act for Mrs Joyce. We note that under your grant of a Resource Consent dated
13 September 1994, it was a condition that a building consent be obtained for the conservatory type
addition at the rear of Flat 4.

We are instructed by Mr Gordon Rainham that the Council has now inspected the conservatory and are
satisfied that it complies, although pursuant to a recent Council resolution no building consent in terms of
the Building Act 1991 will be issued.

. Could you therefore confirm that the condition attached to the grant of the Resource Consent has now been

satisfied and that the Plan will be approved by Council and released.

We would ask that you treat this as a matter of urgency as our client has a settlement due to settle today
which will be held up until such time as the amended title issues.

We thank you for your urgent attention to this matter and ask that if you have any queries or comments in
connection with the matters raised herein that you telephone the writer at the above number.

Yours faithfully
WOOD RUCK & CO

Per:
L W Wiltshire

cc David Churchill, Surveyor

OTHER OFFICES AT: Lynton Building, 250 Grear South Read, Owhuhu, Auckland, New Zealand.,
P.O. Box 22-034, Orahuhu. DX 7407. Telephone: (09) 276-3959 Fax: (09) 276-8725



-- ) ‘ . Correspondence:

i Private Bag 76-917,
E{;AQX Manukau City,
;’?3. New Zealand -
v’ -
Telephone: (09} 263 7100
~ MANUKAL® Facsimde: (09) 262 5151
- - City Council - DX 7181

10 February 1995

David Churchill Surveyors
P O Box 97460
SOUTH AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

Dear Sir

XL 5578/49 - R JOYCE - 49 RUSSELL ROAD , MANUREWA

Please find enclosed the Section 224 certificate to land transfer plan number 165726 for
the above subdivision.

Yours faithfully

MANAGER SURVEY AND LAND INFORMATION

In your reply please quote: XL 5578/49 - J. Wilkie



MANUKAU CITY COUNCIL

CERTIFICATE OF LOCAL AUTHORITY UNDER

SECTION 224 (C) OF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

L. T.P. 165726

X.L. 5578/49

IN THE MATTER of Plan No. 165726 and pursuant to Section 224 (C) of the Resource
Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that all conditions of the subdivision consent have

been complied with to the satisfaction of the Manukau City Council.

DATED at Manukau this 9th day of February 1995

e

RH{

Authorised Officer Under Delegated Authority

WP:45



